
 

2016 LEGENDS MEET HS BOYS LARGE 

DIVISION 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 8, 2016 

60 DEGREES 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Mt. Lebanon              97    9   16   17   26   29   34   46  16:31.5  0:32.9 

  2 Rocky River             119    7   10   20   39   43   55   56  16:35.4  0:59.6 

  3 Mass. Perry             133   11   19   25   28   50   62   64  16:41.7  1:00.3 

  4 St. Edward              150   12   23   35   38   42   65   66  16:45.0  0:46.6 

  5 Ndcl                    179   13   27   31   41   67   82  148  16:50.9  1:10.7 

  6 Solon                   196    3   21   24   68   80   81  109  16:48.4  1:54.2 

  7 Brunswick               235    1   40   45   72   77   93   97  16:56.1  2:10.5 

  8 Chardon                 257    4   49   61   69   74   89   90  17:05.2  1:50.6 

  9 Cvca D                  275   36   51   57   60   71   78   98  17:16.8  0:37.3 

 10 Lake Catholic           295   14   18   59   92  112  161       17:15.8  1:55.8 

 11 Fitch                   301   22   32   79   83   85  103  137  17:16.3  1:04.6 

 12 Salem                   347   48   52   63   84  100  111  123  17:30.6  0:46.1 

 13 Mercyhurst              382    5   15  102  108  152  177  209  17:29.4  2:56.6 

 14 Shaker Hts.             395   70   73   75   86   91   94   96  17:37.1  0:16.4 

 15 Canfield                416    8   53   58  141  156  160  169  17:42.6  2:57.2 

 16 Jefferson               488   30   87  104  127  140  149  153  17:57.2  2:02.4 

 17 Rocky River B           551   99  106  107  115  124  132  159  18:10.3  0:29.9 

 18 Ndcl B                  555   76  101  116  120  142  150  157  18:12.3  1:12.6 

 19 McKinley                556   44  117  121  136  138  139  143  18:15.4  1:37.5 

 20 Fitch B                 570   47  114  131  133  145  147  155  18:18.0  1:42.0 

 21 River View              588   33   88  113  171  183  187  193  18:30.1  3:16.7 

 22 Beachwood               613   54  118  125  134  182  185  197  18:33.7  2:47.9 

 23 Lakeside                621   37  129  135  158  162  168  194  18:30.2  2:19.8 

 24 Garfield                630    6  119  163  166  176  178  179  18:34.6  3:48.8 

 25 Springfield             668   95  110  144  154  165  170  172  18:39.2  1:25.4 

 26 Cvca B                  724  126  128  130  167  173  174  181  18:55.5  1:14.3 

 27 Euclid                  742  105  122  151  175  189  206       19:08.2  2:20.5 



 28 Independence            831    2  200  208  210  211            22:54.1 13:58.3 

 29 Rocky River C           883  146  164  186  192  195  207       19:58.5  1:52.4 

 30 Springfield B           962  184  188  191  198  201  204       20:48.3  1:37.8 

 31 Cvca C                  967  180  190  196  199  202  203  205  20:56.3  1:52.6 

 

Incomplete Teams: Harding 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Mt. Lebanon 

    9  Bryce Brandenstein, 11     16:10.4    5:13 

   16  Patrick Anderson, 9        16:28.8    5:19 

   17  Tom Cosentino, 11          16:32.8    5:20 

   26  Zachary Dewit, 12          16:42.4    5:23 

   29  Jack Cameron, 11           16:43.2    5:24 

   34  Robert Doncourt, 12        16:52.8    5:27 

   46  Alex Brokaw, 10            17:09.2    5:32 

Total Time = 1:22:37.5     Total Places = 97 

 

2. Rocky River 

    7  Eddie Zuercher, 11         16:05.7    5:12 

   10  Ben Williams, 12           16:13.0    5:14 

   20  Riley Robinette, 11        16:35.4    5:21 

   39  Jake Stoddard, 12          16:57.8    5:28 

   43  Jack McDonough, 10         17:05.3    5:31 

   55  Adam Bakir, 9              17:17.4    5:35 

   56  Joseph Nanni, 11           17:18.3    5:35 

Total Time = 1:22:57.1     Total Places = 119 

 

3. Mass. Perry 

   11  Cole Morris, 12            16:13.9    5:14 

   19  Johnny Stevenson, 12       16:35.0    5:21 

   25  Daniel Cronk, 12           16:42.4    5:23 

   28  Joey Fedor, 10             16:43.1    5:24 

   50  Jason Lacourt, 10          17:14.2    5:34 

   62  Devin Halter, 9            17:26.6    5:38 

   64  Scott Essig, 12            17:27.0    5:38 

Total Time = 1:23:28.4     Total Places = 133 

 

4. St. Edward 

   12  Trevor Wright, 11          16:16.1    5:15 

   23  Daniel Conway, 10          16:37.7    5:22 

   35  Jacob Butze, 11            16:52.9    5:27 

   38  Alex Hauptman, 10          16:55.9    5:28 

   42  Jared Perkowski, 11        17:02.7    5:30 

   65  David Boepple, 10          17:28.0    5:38 

   66  Aidan Harrington, 12       17:28.6    5:38 

Total Time = 1:23:45.0     Total Places = 150 

 

5. Ndcl 

   13  Tommy Carballada, 12       16:18.2    5:16 

   27  Augie King, 10             16:43.0    5:24 

   31  Cal Yackin, 10             16:43.7    5:24 

   41  Donny Gatto, 9             17:00.8    5:29 

   67  Harmond Richardson, 9      17:28.9    5:38 

   82  Ryan Hertz, 12             17:39.8    5:42 

  148  Josh Karban, 10            18:54.1    6:06 

Total Time = 1:24:14.4     Total Places = 179 

 

6. Solon 

    3  Danny Cohen, 12            15:41.8    5:04 

   21  Patrick Hackett, 12        16:36.9    5:22 



   24  Matt Shafron, 12           16:37.8    5:22 

   68  Brian Finnerty, 11         17:29.4    5:39 

   80  Zach Stanik, 12            17:35.9    5:41 

   81  Aden Pickus, 9             17:37.4    5:41 

  109  David Howell, 11           18:06.3    5:50 

Total Time = 1:24:01.7     Total Places = 196 

 

7. Brunswick 

    1  Andre Bollam-Godbott, 12   15:25.0    4:58 

   40  Kieron Brandes, 10         17:00.3    5:29 

   45  Tyler Kraft, 12            17:08.3    5:32 

   72  Josh Ogorzaly, 12          17:31.5    5:39 

   77  Bailey Wolf, 12            17:35.5    5:40 

   93  Jordan Knapp, 9            17:50.0    5:45 

   97  Jason Genco, 12            17:55.1    5:47 

Total Time = 1:24:40.5     Total Places = 235 

 

8. Chardon 

    4  Nate Kawalec, 11           15:43.2    5:04 

   49  Brian Horton, 10           17:14.1    5:34 

   61  Tucker Keeney, 9           17:25.1    5:37 

   69  Mitchell Keeney, 12        17:29.9    5:39 

   74  Kyle Stropkay, 11          17:33.8    5:40 

   89  Brad Knez, 11              17:45.7    5:44 

   90  Ryan Connolly, 12          17:46.1    5:44 

Total Time = 1:25:26.0     Total Places = 257 

 

9. Cvca D 

   36  Daniel Ripple, 10          16:54.1    5:27 

   51  Sam Bush, 11               17:15.2    5:34 

   57  Ray Benson, 11             17:18.6    5:35 

   60  Matthew D'Abreau, 12       17:24.7    5:37 

   71  Jack Hyatt, 9              17:31.3    5:39 

   78  Jake Malovasic, 10         17:35.7    5:41 

   98  Giorgio Miceli, 11         17:55.5    5:47 

Total Time = 1:26:23.6     Total Places = 275 

 

10. Lake Catholic 

   14  Colin Waddle, 12           16:18.4    5:16 

   18  Matt Kirchner, 11          16:34.3    5:21 

   59  Alex Hansel, 10            17:23.2    5:37 

   92  Keller Dittoe, 12          17:49.0    5:45 

  112  Josh Lazanich, 12          18:14.2    5:53 

  161  Connor Duricky, 12         19:13.4    6:12 

Total Time = 1:26:19.0     Total Places = 295 

 

11. Fitch 

   22  Ryan Dippolito, 11         16:36.9    5:22 

   32  Ethan Saxey, 12            16:46.6    5:25 

   79  Andrew Pitko, 12           17:35.8    5:41 

   83  Lance Rosko, 11            17:40.5    5:42 

   85  Zachary Pezzuolo, 11       17:41.5    5:42 

  103  Kevin Shaffer, 12          17:59.4    5:48 

  137  Christian Davis, 10        18:43.7    6:02 

Total Time = 1:26:21.1     Total Places = 301 

 

12. Salem 

   48  Josh Andrews, 12           17:11.4    5:33 

   52  Trey Double, 10            17:16.2    5:34 

   63  Cameron Christopher, 9     17:26.6    5:38 

   84  Jackson Corbisello, 10     17:41.2    5:42 

  100  Hunter Christopher, 9      17:57.5    5:48 

  111  Collin Zimmerman, 12       18:12.8    5:53 



  123  Josh Cannon, 12            18:26.5    5:57 

Total Time = 1:27:32.8     Total Places = 347 

 

13. Mercyhurst 

    5  Noah Curtin, 12            16:01.4    5:10 

   15  Jimmy Zimmerman, 12        16:23.2    5:17 

  102  Joel Kweeder, 10           17:59.1    5:48 

  108  Jack Groshek, 12           18:05.6    5:50 

  152  Brian Webb, 12             18:57.9    6:07 

  177  Scott Coughanour, 11       19:52.9    6:25 

  209  Jonah Karney, 11           22:55.0    7:24 

Total Time = 1:27:26.9     Total Places = 382 

 

14. Shaker Hts. 

   70  Joe Sammon, 12             17:30.5    5:39 

   73  Zak Reape, 10              17:32.5    5:39 

   75  Fenner Dreyfuss-Wells, 10  17:34.3    5:40 

   86  Matt Burnard, 10           17:41.5    5:42 

   91  Vivek Divakarla, 9         17:46.8    5:44 

   94  Emet Celeste-Cohen, 10     17:51.6    5:46 

   96  Jake Lehner, 10            17:54.7    5:47 

Total Time = 1:28:05.5     Total Places = 395 

 

15. Canfield 

    8  Giovanni Copploe, 10       16:07.3    5:12 

   53  Mark Watkins, 11           17:16.4    5:34 

   58  Ben Targove, 12            17:18.9    5:35 

  141  Bobby Smallwood, 9         18:46.1    6:03 

  156  Alexander Plant, 11        19:04.4    6:09 

  160  Vince Patierno, 10         19:11.5    6:11 

  169  Zach Russo, 9              19:27.4    6:17 

Total Time = 1:28:32.9     Total Places = 416 

 

16. Jefferson 

   30  Brandon Park, 11           16:43.5    5:24 

   87  Jason Mayes, 10            17:42.8    5:43 

  104  Richard Price, 11          18:03.7    5:50 

  127  Ryan Jacobs, 11            18:30.3    5:58 

  140  Austin Simmons, 12         18:45.9    6:03 

  149  Matt Stevens, 10           18:54.1    6:06 

  153  Nick Diehl, 9              18:58.7    6:07 

Total Time = 1:29:45.9     Total Places = 488 

 

17. Rocky River B 

   99  Will Thesken, 11           17:56.9    5:47 

  106  Tim McDonough, 12          18:04.6    5:50 

  107  Blake Salisbury, 11        18:04.9    5:50 

  115  Alex Kellogg, 12           18:18.4    5:54 

  124  Will St. Pierre, 9         18:26.8    5:57 

  132  Yazan Rouphail, 11         18:35.9    6:00 

  159  Jacob Dorenkott, 10        19:07.2    6:10 

Total Time = 1:30:51.4     Total Places = 551 

 

18. Ndcl B 

   76  David Beebe, 9             17:35.0    5:40 

  101  Brian Tuohey, 9            17:58.4    5:48 

  116  Christian King, 9          18:18.8    5:54 

  120  Tom Shero, 10              18:22.1    5:56 

  142  Blake Petrenchik, 10       18:47.5    6:04 

  150  Matthew Christopher, 11    18:54.6    6:06 

  157  Matt Rowane, 10            19:06.4    6:10 

Total Time = 1:31:01.6     Total Places = 555 

 



19. McKinley 

   44  Kevin Dubaj, 11            17:07.1    5:31 

  117  Craig Test, 11             18:18.8    5:54 

  121  Michael Cline, 11          18:24.4    5:56 

  136  John O'Neill, 11           18:42.3    6:02 

  138  Derek Urichich, 12         18:44.5    6:03 

  139  Anthony Elbon, 9           18:45.8    6:03 

  143  Mario Gioiello, 10         18:48.9    6:04 

Total Time = 1:31:16.9     Total Places = 556 

 

20. Fitch B 

   47  Preston Bosley, 11         17:11.1    5:33 

  114  Matthew Smutney, 9         18:15.6    5:53 

  131  Dominic Rodino, 11         18:34.0    5:59 

  133  Tom Pitko, 11              18:36.2    6:00 

  145  Derek Sletvold, 10         18:53.0    6:05 

  147  Nick Rutter, 10            18:53.3    6:06 

  155  Nick Mattiussi, 10         19:02.3    6:08 

Total Time = 1:31:29.7     Total Places = 570 

 

21. River View 

   33  Michael Hardesty, 12       16:49.8    5:26 

   88  Lane Beatty, 11            17:43.2    5:43 

  113  Nick Grashel, 10           18:14.3    5:53 

  171  Jordan Olinger, 11         19:36.7    6:20 

  183  Brody Kalinen, 9           20:06.5    6:29 

  187  Patrick Stanton, 10        20:16.4    6:32 

  193  Colton Miller, 9           20:42.7    6:41 

Total Time = 1:32:30.4     Total Places = 588 

 

22. Beachwood 

   54  Jack Spero, 12             17:17.2    5:35 

  118  Alex Remer, 12             18:20.0    5:55 

  125  Heii Colmenares, 12        18:28.3    5:58 

  134  Greg Glova, 11             18:38.2    6:01 

  182  Mukul Govande, 12          20:05.0    6:29 

  185  Gabe Colmenares, 9         20:14.4    6:32 

  197  Jakin Wu, 11               21:08.0    6:49 

Total Time = 1:32:48.5     Total Places = 613 

 

23. Lakeside 

   37  Kyle Flowers, 11           16:55.8    5:28 

  129  Kolt Ernst, 12             18:31.8    5:59 

  135  Maverick Rose, 11          18:41.2    6:02 

  158  Jayvon Riddle, 9           19:06.5    6:10 

  162  Michael Cecil, 10          19:15.6    6:13 

  168  Brenden Hale, 10           19:23.7    6:15 

  194  Josh Cole, 9               20:43.6    6:41 

Total Time = 1:32:30.7     Total Places = 621 

 

24. Garfield 

    6  Tyler Klouda, 10           16:03.5    5:11 

  119  Nicolas Peart, 10          18:21.9    5:55 

  163  Alex Bell, 10              19:15.7    6:13 

  166  Travis Synnestvedt, 10     19:19.9    6:14 

  176  Daniel Demma, 10           19:52.2    6:25 

  178  Jason Conley, 10           19:53.9    6:25 

  179  Michael Martin, 9          20:02.7    6:28 

Total Time = 1:32:53.0     Total Places = 630 

 

25. Springfield 

   95  Blake Hillyard, 9          17:54.1    5:46 

  110  Jeff Warner, 12            18:09.4    5:51 



  144  Brian Reynolds, 12         18:51.2    6:05 

  154  Thomas Josey, 12           19:02.1    6:08 

  165  Camden Paolucci, 11        19:19.5    6:14 

  170  Carter McCollum, 9         19:31.7    6:18 

  172  Dylan Hobbs, 11            19:38.3    6:20 

Total Time = 1:33:16.0     Total Places = 668 

 

26. Cvca B 

  126  Gabe Laskey, 10            18:28.7    5:58 

  128  Danny Kieta, 11            18:31.3    5:58 

  130  Nate Sahr, 12              18:32.1    5:59 

  167  Stephen Griffith, 9        19:22.4    6:15 

  173  Aaron Glasgow, 10          19:43.0    6:22 

  174  Andrew Schaeffer, 9        19:45.7    6:22 

  181  Curtis Kolb, 10            20:03.4    6:28 

Total Time = 1:34:37.4     Total Places = 724 

 

27. Euclid 

  105  Damarte Ward, 9            18:03.8    5:50 

  122  Kameron Shelton, 12        18:25.6    5:57 

  151  Chris Cooper, 10           18:56.3    6:07 

  175  Nate Ahiagbedey, 10        19:51.1    6:24 

  189  Joey Nowosielski, 10       20:24.2    6:35 

  206  Calel Christian, 12        22:27.5    7:15 

Total Time = 1:35:40.7     Total Places = 742 

 

28. Independence 

    2  Tyler Polman, 12           15:37.0    5:02 

  200  Wyatt Balser, 9            21:33.4    6:57 

  208  Gregory Adams, 9           22:54.8    7:23 

  210  Thorin Chappel, 9          24:49.8    8:01 

  211  Kishore Gowrishankar, 10   29:35.3    9:33 

Total Time = 1:54:30.2     Total Places = 831 

 

29. Rocky River C 

  146  Justin Smith, 10           18:53.2    6:06 

  164  Patrick Bennett, 9         19:18.0    6:14 

  186  Siwei Wang, 12             20:14.4    6:32 

  192  Brad Franks, 10            20:41.3    6:40 

  195  Shawn O'Malley, 11         20:45.6    6:42 

  207  Teagan Smith, 11           22:37.6    7:18 

Total Time = 1:39:52.3     Total Places = 883 

 

30. Springfield B 

  184  Colin Leporis, 9           20:11.2    6:31 

  188  Kirk Albrecht, 10          20:16.6    6:32 

  191  Jake Spraggins, 11         20:34.9    6:38 

  198  Cody Hobbs, 12             21:09.7    6:50 

  201  Larry Ritterbeck, 9        21:49.0    7:02 

  204  Odin Amador-Gorby, 10      22:11.2    7:09 

Total Time = 1:44:01.2     Total Places = 962 

 

31. Cvca C 

  180  John Paisley, 11           20:03.3    6:28 

  190  Luke Mares, 12             20:29.3    6:37 

  196  Travis Brummert, 10        20:56.1    6:45 

  199  Landon Fraley, 9           21:17.0    6:52 

  202  Ethan Wang, 9              21:55.8    7:04 

  203  Michael Williams, 10       21:58.5    7:05 

  205  Steven Nguyen, 12          22:18.2    7:12 

Total Time = 1:44:41.3     Total Places = 967 

        TEAM 

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          



 

Top 

 

    1     1  Andre Bollam-Godbott, 12   15:25.0    4:58  Brunswick             

 

 

 
 

 

Pace: 5:00 | 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 

 

 
 

 

    2     2  Tyler Polman, 12           15:37.0    5:02  Independence          

    3     3  Danny Cohen, 12            15:41.8    5:04  Solon                 

    4     4  Nate Kawalec, 11           15:43.2    5:04  Chardon               

    5     5  Noah Curtin, 12            16:01.4    5:10  Mercyhurst            

    6     6  Tyler Klouda, 10           16:03.5    5:11  Garfield              

    7     7  Eddie Zuercher, 11         16:05.7    5:12  Rocky River           

    8     8  Giovanni Copploe, 10       16:07.3    5:12  Canfield              

    9     9  Bryce Brandenstein, 11     16:10.4    5:13  Mt. Lebanon           

   10    10  Ben Williams, 12           16:13.0    5:14  Rocky River           

   11    11  Cole Morris, 12            16:13.9    5:14  Mass. Perry           

   12    12  Trevor Wright, 11          16:16.1    5:15  St. Edward            

   13    13  Tommy Carballada, 12       16:18.2    5:16  Ndcl                  

   14    14  Colin Waddle, 12           16:18.4    5:16  Lake Catholic         

   15    15  Jimmy Zimmerman, 12        16:23.2    5:17  Mercyhurst            

   16    16  Patrick Anderson, 9        16:28.8    5:19  Mt. Lebanon           

   17    17  Tom Cosentino, 11          16:32.8    5:20  Mt. Lebanon           

   18    18  Matt Kirchner, 11          16:34.3    5:21  Lake Catholic         

   19    19  Johnny Stevenson, 12       16:35.0    5:21  Mass. Perry           

   20    20  Riley Robinette, 11        16:35.4    5:21  Rocky River           

   21    21  Patrick Hackett, 12        16:36.9    5:22  Solon                 

   22    22  Ryan Dippolito, 11         16:36.9    5:22  Fitch                 

   23    23  Daniel Conway, 10          16:37.7    5:22  St. Edward            

   24    24  Matt Shafron, 12           16:37.8    5:22  Solon                 

   25    25  Daniel Cronk, 12           16:42.4    5:23  Mass. Perry           

   26    26  Zachary Dewit, 12          16:42.4    5:23  Mt. Lebanon           

   27    27  Augie King, 10             16:43.0    5:24  Ndcl                  

   28    28  Joey Fedor, 10             16:43.1    5:24  Mass. Perry           

   29    29  Jack Cameron, 11           16:43.2    5:24  Mt. Lebanon           

   30    30  Brandon Park, 11           16:43.5    5:24  Jefferson             

   31    31  Cal Yackin, 10             16:43.7    5:24  Ndcl                  

   32    32  Ethan Saxey, 12            16:46.6    5:25  Fitch                 

   33    33  Michael Hardesty, 12       16:49.8    5:26  River View            

   34    34  Robert Doncourt, 12        16:52.8    5:27  Mt. Lebanon           

   35    35  Jacob Butze, 11            16:52.9    5:27  St. Edward            

   36    36  Daniel Ripple, 10          16:54.1    5:27  Cvca D                

   37    37  Kyle Flowers, 11           16:55.8    5:28  Lakeside              

   38    38  Alex Hauptman, 10          16:55.9    5:28  St. Edward            

   39    39  Jake Stoddard, 12          16:57.8    5:28  Rocky River           

   40    40  Kieron Brandes, 10         17:00.3    5:29  Brunswick             

   41    41  Donny Gatto, 9             17:00.8    5:29  Ndcl                  

   42    42  Jared Perkowski, 11        17:02.7    5:30  St. Edward            

   43    43  Jack McDonough, 10         17:05.3    5:31  Rocky River           

   44    44  Kevin Dubaj, 11            17:07.1    5:31  McKinley              

   45    45  Tyler Kraft, 12            17:08.3    5:32  Brunswick             



   46    46  Alex Brokaw, 10            17:09.2    5:32  Mt. Lebanon           

   47    47  Preston Bosley, 11         17:11.1    5:33  Fitch B               

   48    48  Josh Andrews, 12           17:11.4    5:33  Salem                 

   49    49  Brian Horton, 10           17:14.1    5:34  Chardon               

   50    50  Jason Lacourt, 10          17:14.2    5:34  Mass. Perry           

   51    51  Sam Bush, 11               17:15.2    5:34  Cvca D                

   52    52  Trey Double, 10            17:16.2    5:34  Salem                 

   53    53  Mark Watkins, 11           17:16.4    5:34  Canfield              

   54    54  Jack Spero, 12             17:17.2    5:35  Beachwood             

   55    55  Adam Bakir, 9              17:17.4    5:35  Rocky River           

   56    56  Joseph Nanni, 11           17:18.3    5:35  Rocky River           

   57    57  Ray Benson, 11             17:18.6    5:35  Cvca D                

   58    58  Ben Targove, 12            17:18.9    5:35  Canfield              

   59        Clark Mitchell, 10         17:20.7    5:36  Mt. Lebanon           

   60        Cameron Potts, 11          17:21.0    5:36  Mt. Lebanon           

   61    59  Alex Hansel, 10            17:23.2    5:37  Lake Catholic         

   62    60  Matthew D'Abreau, 12       17:24.7    5:37  Cvca D                

   63    61  Tucker Keeney, 9           17:25.1    5:37  Chardon               

   64    62  Devin Halter, 9            17:26.6    5:38  Mass. Perry           

   65    63  Cameron Christopher, 9     17:26.6    5:38  Salem                 

   66    64  Scott Essig, 12            17:27.0    5:38  Mass. Perry           

   67    65  David Boepple, 10          17:28.0    5:38  St. Edward            

   68    66  Aidan Harrington, 12       17:28.6    5:38  St. Edward            

   69    67  Harmond Richardson, 9      17:28.9    5:38  Ndcl                  

   70    68  Brian Finnerty, 11         17:29.4    5:39  Solon                 

   71    69  Mitchell Keeney, 12        17:29.9    5:39  Chardon               

   72    70  Joe Sammon, 12             17:30.5    5:39  Shaker Hts.           

   73    71  Jack Hyatt, 9              17:31.3    5:39  Cvca D                

   74    72  Josh Ogorzaly, 12          17:31.5    5:39  Brunswick             

   75        Jacob Cronk, 10            17:32.1    5:39  Mass. Perry           

   76    73  Zak Reape, 10              17:32.5    5:39  Shaker Hts.           

   77    74  Kyle Stropkay, 11          17:33.8    5:40  Chardon               

   78        Nickolas Forchione, 9      17:33.9    5:40  Mass. Perry           

   79    75  Fenner Dreyfuss-Wells, 10  17:34.3    5:40  Shaker Hts.           

   80    76  David Beebe, 9             17:35.0    5:40  Ndcl B                

   81    77  Bailey Wolf, 12            17:35.5    5:40  Brunswick             

   82    78  Jake Malovasic, 10         17:35.7    5:41  Cvca D                

   83    79  Andrew Pitko, 12           17:35.8    5:41  Fitch                 

   84    80  Zach Stanik, 12            17:35.9    5:41  Solon                 

   85    81  Aden Pickus, 9             17:37.4    5:41  Solon                 

   86        Daniel Condrich, 9         17:38.1    5:41  St. Edward            

   87    82  Ryan Hertz, 12             17:39.8    5:42  Ndcl                  

   88    83  Lance Rosko, 11            17:40.5    5:42  Fitch                 

   89    84  Jackson Corbisello, 10     17:41.2    5:42  Salem                 

   90    85  Zachary Pezzuolo, 11       17:41.5    5:42  Fitch                 

   91    86  Matt Burnard, 10           17:41.5    5:42  Shaker Hts.           

   92    87  Jason Mayes, 10            17:42.8    5:43  Jefferson             

   93    88  Lane Beatty, 11            17:43.2    5:43  River View            

   94    89  Brad Knez, 11              17:45.7    5:44  Chardon               

   95    90  Ryan Connolly, 12          17:46.1    5:44  Chardon               

   96    91  Vivek Divakarla, 9         17:46.8    5:44  Shaker Hts.           

   97    92  Keller Dittoe, 12          17:49.0    5:45  Lake Catholic         

   98    93  Jordan Knapp, 9            17:50.0    5:45  Brunswick             

   99    94  Emet Celeste-Cohen, 10     17:51.6    5:46  Shaker Hts.           

  100    95  Blake Hillyard, 9          17:54.1    5:46  Springfield           

  101    96  Jake Lehner, 10            17:54.7    5:47  Shaker Hts.           

  102        Shawn Gaspar, 12           17:54.8    5:47  St. Edward            

  103    97  Jason Genco, 12            17:55.1    5:47  Brunswick             

  104    98  Giorgio Miceli, 11         17:55.5    5:47  Cvca D                

  105        Chase Patrick, 11          17:56.2    5:47  Cvca D                

  106    99  Will Thesken, 11           17:56.9    5:47  Rocky River B         

  107   100  Hunter Christopher, 9      17:57.5    5:48  Salem                 

  108        Arman Bayat, 12            17:58.0    5:48  Chardon               



  109   101  Brian Tuohey, 9            17:58.4    5:48  Ndcl B                

  110   102  Joel Kweeder, 10           17:59.1    5:48  Mercyhurst            

  111   103  Kevin Shaffer, 12          17:59.4    5:48  Fitch                 

  112   104  Richard Price, 11          18:03.7    5:50  Jefferson             

  113   105  Damarte Ward, 9            18:03.8    5:50  Euclid                

  114   106  Tim McDonough, 12          18:04.6    5:50  Rocky River B         

  115   107  Blake Salisbury, 11        18:04.9    5:50  Rocky River B         

  116   108  Jack Groshek, 12           18:05.6    5:50  Mercyhurst            

  117   109  David Howell, 11           18:06.3    5:50  Solon                 

  118   110  Jeff Warner, 12            18:09.4    5:51  Springfield           

  119   111  Collin Zimmerman, 12       18:12.8    5:53  Salem                 

  120   112  Josh Lazanich, 12          18:14.2    5:53  Lake Catholic         

  121   113  Nick Grashel, 10           18:14.3    5:53  River View            

  122   114  Matthew Smutney, 9         18:15.6    5:53  Fitch B               

  123   115  Alex Kellogg, 12           18:18.4    5:54  Rocky River B         

  124   116  Christian King, 9          18:18.8    5:54  Ndcl B                

  125   117  Craig Test, 11             18:18.8    5:54  McKinley              

  126   118  Alex Remer, 12             18:20.0    5:55  Beachwood             

  127   119  Nicolas Peart, 10          18:21.9    5:55  Garfield              

  128   120  Tom Shero, 10              18:22.1    5:56  Ndcl B                

  129   121  Michael Cline, 11          18:24.4    5:56  McKinley              

  130   122  Kameron Shelton, 12        18:25.6    5:57  Euclid                

  131   123  Josh Cannon, 12            18:26.5    5:57  Salem                 

  132   124  Will St. Pierre, 9         18:26.8    5:57  Rocky River B         

  133   125  Heii Colmenares, 12        18:28.3    5:58  Beachwood             

  134   126  Gabe Laskey, 10            18:28.7    5:58  Cvca B                

  135   127  Ryan Jacobs, 11            18:30.3    5:58  Jefferson             

  136        Ryan Duffett, 12           18:30.8    5:58  Shaker Hts.           

  137   128  Danny Kieta, 11            18:31.3    5:58  Cvca B                

  138   129  Kolt Ernst, 12             18:31.8    5:59  Lakeside              

  139   130  Nate Sahr, 12              18:32.1    5:59  Cvca B                

  140        Gabe Dacanay, 11           18:33.7    5:59  Shaker Hts.           

  141   131  Dominic Rodino, 11         18:34.0    5:59  Fitch B               
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  142   132  Yazan Rouphail, 11         18:35.9    6:00  Rocky River B         

  143   133  Tom Pitko, 11              18:36.2    6:00  Fitch B               

  144   134  Greg Glova, 11             18:38.2    6:01  Beachwood             

  145        Quinlan Rumsey, 11         18:39.3    6:01  Salem                 

  146   135  Maverick Rose, 11          18:41.2    6:02  Lakeside              

  147   136  John O'Neill, 11           18:42.3    6:02  McKinley              

  148   137  Christian Davis, 10        18:43.7    6:02  Fitch                 

  149   138  Derek Urichich, 12         18:44.5    6:03  McKinley              

  150   139  Anthony Elbon, 9           18:45.8    6:03  McKinley              

  151   140  Austin Simmons, 12         18:45.9    6:03  Jefferson             

  152   141  Bobby Smallwood, 9         18:46.1    6:03  Canfield              

  153   142  Blake Petrenchik, 10       18:47.5    6:04  Ndcl B                

  154   143  Mario Gioiello, 10         18:48.9    6:04  McKinley              

  155   144  Brian Reynolds, 12         18:51.2    6:05  Springfield           

  156   145  Derek Sletvold, 10         18:53.0    6:05  Fitch B               

  157   146  Justin Smith, 10           18:53.2    6:06  Rocky River C         

  158   147  Nick Rutter, 10            18:53.3    6:06  Fitch B               

  159   148  Josh Karban, 10            18:54.1    6:06  Ndcl                  

  160   149  Matt Stevens, 10           18:54.1    6:06  Jefferson             



  161   150  Matthew Christopher, 11    18:54.6    6:06  Ndcl B                

  162   151  Chris Cooper, 10           18:56.3    6:07  Euclid                

  163   152  Brian Webb, 12             18:57.9    6:07  Mercyhurst            

  164   153  Nick Diehl, 9              18:58.7    6:07  Jefferson             

  165   154  Thomas Josey, 12           19:02.1    6:08  Springfield           

  166   155  Nick Mattiussi, 10         19:02.3    6:08  Fitch B               

  167        Jackson Kemats, 9          19:03.5    6:09  Salem                 

  168        Nic Gollner, 10            19:04.3    6:09  McKinley              

  169   156  Alexander Plant, 11        19:04.4    6:09  Canfield              

  170   157  Matt Rowane, 10            19:06.4    6:10  Ndcl B                

  171   158  Jayvon Riddle, 9           19:06.5    6:10  Lakeside              

  172   159  Jacob Dorenkott, 10        19:07.2    6:10  Rocky River B         

  173        Andy Pickard, 12           19:10.2    6:11  Jefferson             

  174   160  Vince Patierno, 10         19:11.5    6:11  Canfield              

  175   161  Connor Duricky, 12         19:13.4    6:12  Lake Catholic         

  176        Kenny Bollin, 10           19:14.2    6:12  Rocky River B         

  177   162  Michael Cecil, 10          19:15.6    6:13  Lakeside              

  178   163  Alex Bell, 10              19:15.7    6:13  Garfield              

  179   164  Patrick Bennett, 9         19:18.0    6:14  Rocky River C         

  180   165  Camden Paolucci, 11        19:19.5    6:14  Springfield           

  181   166  Travis Synnestvedt, 10     19:19.9    6:14  Garfield              

  182   167  Stephen Griffith, 9        19:22.4    6:15  Cvca B                

  183   168  Brenden Hale, 10           19:23.7    6:15  Lakeside              

  184   169  Zach Russo, 9              19:27.4    6:17  Canfield              

  185        Tim Cermak, 11             19:29.7    6:17  Ndcl B                

  186   170  Carter McCollum, 9         19:31.7    6:18  Springfield           

  187   171  Jordan Olinger, 11         19:36.7    6:20  River View            

  188   172  Dylan Hobbs, 11            19:38.3    6:20  Springfield           

  189   173  Aaron Glasgow, 10          19:43.0    6:22  Cvca B                

  190   174  Andrew Schaeffer, 9        19:45.7    6:22  Cvca B                

  191   175  Nate Ahiagbedey, 10        19:51.1    6:24  Euclid                

  192   176  Daniel Demma, 10           19:52.2    6:25  Garfield              

  193   177  Scott Coughanour, 11       19:52.9    6:25  Mercyhurst            

  194   178  Jason Conley, 10           19:53.9    6:25  Garfield              

  195        Michael Hamski, 10         19:57.6    6:26  Jefferson             

  196        Brendan Leecue, 9          19:58.6    6:27  Harding               

  197   179  Michael Martin, 9          20:02.7    6:28  Garfield              

  198   180  John Paisley, 11           20:03.3    6:28  Cvca C                

  199   181  Curtis Kolb, 10            20:03.4    6:28  Cvca B                

  200        Boice Gantz, 11            20:04.8    6:29  McKinley              

  201        Justin Hemmi, 11           20:04.9    6:29  Jefferson             

  202   182  Mukul Govande, 12          20:05.0    6:29  Beachwood             

  203   183  Brody Kalinen, 9           20:06.5    6:29  River View            

  204        Isaac Ray, 10              20:08.1    6:30  Ndcl B                

  205   184  Colin Leporis, 9           20:11.2    6:31  Springfield B         

  206   185  Gabe Colmenares, 9         20:14.4    6:32  Beachwood             

  207   186  Siwei Wang, 12             20:14.4    6:32  Rocky River C         

  208        Ryan Baxter, 12            20:14.9    6:32  Cvca B                

  209   187  Patrick Stanton, 10        20:16.4    6:32  River View            

  210   188  Kirk Albrecht, 10          20:16.6    6:32  Springfield B         

  211        Ralph Grandizio, 9         20:22.3    6:34  Garfield              

  212   189  Joey Nowosielski, 10       20:24.2    6:35  Euclid                

  213        Billy Criblez, 11          20:25.5    6:35  Garfield              

  214   190  Luke Mares, 12             20:29.3    6:37  Cvca C                

  215   191  Jake Spraggins, 11         20:34.9    6:38  Springfield B         

  216   192  Brad Franks, 10            20:41.3    6:40  Rocky River C         

  217   193  Colton Miller, 9           20:42.7    6:41  River View            

  218   194  Josh Cole, 9               20:43.6    6:41  Lakeside              

  219   195  Shawn O'Malley, 11         20:45.6    6:42  Rocky River C         

  220        Duncan Martin, 9           20:48.2    6:43  River View            

  221   196  Travis Brummert, 10        20:56.1    6:45  Cvca C                

  222        Adam Bryski, 12            21:03.3    6:47  Lakeside              

  223   197  Jakin Wu, 11               21:08.0    6:49  Beachwood             



  224   198  Cody Hobbs, 12             21:09.7    6:50  Springfield B         

  225        Elijah Dunham-Harris, 9    21:10.7    6:50  Beachwood             

  226   199  Landon Fraley, 9           21:17.0    6:52  Cvca C                

  227        Joe Spero, 9               21:27.3    6:55  Beachwood             

  228   200  Wyatt Balser, 9            21:33.4    6:57  Independence          
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  229   201  Larry Ritterbeck, 9        21:49.0    7:02  Springfield B         

  230   202  Ethan Wang, 9              21:55.8    7:04  Cvca C                

  231   203  Michael Williams, 10       21:58.5    7:05  Cvca C                

  232        Santino DiCenson, 9        21:59.0    7:05  Harding               

  233   204  Odin Amador-Gorby, 10      22:11.2    7:09  Springfield B         

  234   205  Steven Nguyen, 12          22:18.2    7:12  Cvca C                

  235   206  Calel Christian, 12        22:27.5    7:15  Euclid                

  236   207  Teagan Smith, 11           22:37.6    7:18  Rocky River C         

  237   208  Gregory Adams, 9           22:54.8    7:23  Independence          

  238   209  Jonah Karney, 11           22:55.0    7:24  Mercyhurst            

  239        Sebastian Serrano, 10      22:57.8    7:24  Lakeside              

  240        Alex Solorzano, 12         24:21.5    7:51  Lakeside              
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  241   210  Thorin Chappel, 9          24:49.8    8:01  Independence          

  242        Wade Fennell, 11           24:59.8    8:04  River View            

  243        Joshua Hariharan, 10       25:03.2    8:05  Cvca C                

  244        Josh Tate, 10              26:42.8    8:37  River View            
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  245   211  Kishore Gowrishankar, 10   29:35.3    9:33  Independence          
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  246        David Sawdey, 12           32:19.3   10:26  Jefferson             
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